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152 S. Duncan Road

Devils Lake, ND 58301

Ramsey County

(701) 766.4015

RESERVATIONS: 800-807-4723

or online at travel.parkrecnd.com

MUST SEE & DO
SO EVERYONE CAN ENJOY THEIR VISIT

MORE TO EXPLORE

VISITING IN WINTERVISITOR TIPS

Please follow speed limits in the park and keep an eye out 
for animals and visitors utilizing the park. 

Wild animals do live in the park, please keep a safe 
distance, and respect their habitat. 

Camping: check-in is at 4 p.m., checkout is at 3 p.m.  

Overnight rentals: check-in is 4 p.m., check-out is at noon

PARK HOURS
The park is open daily from 7 a.m. to 10 
p.m. for use year-round. 

CAMPGROUND QUIET HOURS
Quiet hours are between 10 p.m. – 7 a.m. 
year-round. Generator usage is allowed  
from 8 a.m. – 8 p.m. 

FIREWOOD
To help prevent the spread of invasive 
species, we ask that visitors do not bring or 
use out-of-state firewood. Collecting 
firewood in the park is prohibited. Firewood 
is for sale at the Visitor Center.

PETS ON LEASHES
Pets are welcome but must stay on a 
leash while in the state park. A dog park is 
located on the south side of the park.

EMERGENCY INFO
In an emergency dial 911. Find fire danger 
ratings and restrictions at ndresponse.gov. 

INSET B: Ziebach & Primitive Campgrounds

Bass Perch Walleye

Pike

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

CH11

12

10
13

32

3334

36

37

35

28 25

27

29

30

20

21

22

23

19

39A

40
41

38 7A

18

17

16

14

15

24
26

31

52

54

55

51

53

56

57

71

7069

68
67

66

65

6463

62

61

60

59

58

Muskie

Crappie

LaRose

Howard

Ziebach

Primitive

INSET A: Howard & LaRose Campgrounds

Campground Host

Modern Site

Primitive Site

Group Site

Trailhead & Parking

Office & Bait Shop

Concessions

Gift Shop

Parking

Playground

Picnic Shelter

Amphitheater

Dog Park

Comfort Station

Vault Toilet

Trailer Dump Station

Campground

Cabin

Fish Cleaning Station

Fishing

Swim Beach

CH

#

#

#

145

149
150

148147

153
154

152

164163

151

146

156

160 161

162

159158
157

166

170
169

168
167

177

181
182

180
179

178

186
187

188

185
184

183
175 176

174
173

172
171

100

101 102

103

104

105

106

107
108

109 110

111

112

113

114

115

116
117

118

119 120

121 122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132
133

134

135
136

144

143

142

141
140

139

138
137

SO EVERYONE CAN ENJOY THEIR VISIT While hiking the Sivert Thompson Loop Trail, watch for birds along with 130 
different plant species that are native to the island.

Check out our bait shop before enjoying world-class fishing on Devils Lake. 
The park offers a four-lane boat ramp and fish cleaning station in addition to 
two fishing docks.

Cool off with an afternoon at the swim beach southeast of the cabins.

Stop by the Visitor Center to check out a Young Explorer Field Pack, which 
comes equipped with field guides, activity booklets, field equipment and 
other supplies that are handy for exploring nature.

Play a round of horseshoes or a game of sand volleyball. Horseshoes are 
available at the Visitor Center. 

Download the free geocaching app, hit the trails and find several 
geocaches located within the park.

Take your dog to burn off some energy at the fenced-in dog park located 
south of the Visitor Center.

Have some fun with the kids at one or all four of the playgrounds located 
within the park. 

Grab your cross-country skis and explore the three miles of groomed trail 
that winds through the trees along the shore of Devils Lake, offering 
beautiful views of the park. 

The world-class fishing doesn’t stop in the winter. Grab your rod and try 
your luck at catching walleye, perch, and northern pike. 

Strap on some snowshoes and explore the lake or some of the less 
traversed areas of the park. 


